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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURAL , FIRE + HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS. THESE
DRAWINGS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR DEMOLITION INCLUDING
TERMINATION, MODIFICATION + DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SERVICES

DEMOLITION:

DEMOLITION WILL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS 2601 - 2001 THE DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURE.

ANY ASBESTOS MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NSW WORK COVER AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS AND ACCREDITED
INDIVIDUALS.

NOTE: NO WORK TO BE CONDUCTED ON COUNCIL PROPERTY WITHOUT
PRIOR APPROVAL

NOTE: ALL DEMOLITION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS SURVEY

NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR'S ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY IN ADVANCE THE
SUPERINTENDENT WHEN EXISTING SERVICES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
INTERRUPTED. INTERRUPTION OF EXISTING SERVICES WILL BE CARRIED
OUT DURING APPROVED TIMES SET BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, THIS
MAY INCLUDE OUTSIDE NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

2. PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING/EXCAVATION/CORE HOLES THE
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CONDUCT UNDERGROUND DETECTION
INVESTIGATION AND 'DAIL BEFORE YOU DIG'

3. CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE
WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR A DECISION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

WATER PROOFING:

RENOVATION TO WET AREAS TO BE WATERPROOFED & MEMBRANES TO
COMPLY WITH THE BCA CLAUSE F1.7 AND AS STANDARD 3740- 2010.
EXISTING AND NEW FLOOR WASTES TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
F7.7.

ELECTRICAL:

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS STANDARDS 3000
FOR ELECTRICAL WORKS.

LEGEND:

 EXTENT OF EXISTING TO REMAIN UNALTERED
 NEW WALLS / CONSTRUCTION
-/-/- DENOTES STRUCTURAL ADEQUACY / INTEGRITY /
INSULATION
FFL FINISHES FLOOR LEVEL
exFFL EXISTING FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
GL GROUND LEVEL
RL REDUCED LEVEL
N COL.  STRUCUTRUAL COLUMN (REFER STRUCT. ENGINEERS
DRWGS  FOR DETAILS).
DP DOWN PIPES

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

CODE: DETAILS:

100mm NON LOAD BEARING STUD FRAMED
WALL WITH PAINTED PLASTER BOARD LINING
WITH R2 INSULATION.
13mm Gyprock plus TO BE USED TO COMPLY
WITH NCC CLAUSE C2D11 FIRE HAZARD
PROPERTIES SPECIFICATION 7.

WT1

FIRE PROTECTION DURING DEMOLITION:

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CLASS A, B &  C PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES TO EACH STOREY
ADJACENT TO EACH REQUIRED EXIT WHILST THE BUILDING IS UNDER
CONSTRUCTION
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minor modifications to an existing store room into a new kiosk
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existing aluminium glass panel swing doors
to be reused and installed to uniform store

existing hi level window to be removed and
infilled with masonry to match existing
external walls

existing aluminium glass panel swing doors
to be removed reused for uniform store

line of existing internal wall to
be demolished

existing walls & doors to be
removed shown dashed

existing flooring to be
removed and replaced with
new floor tiles to foyer

existing door to be
removed and opening
increased in width

remove existing door to new kiosk

remove existing solid core door to uniform store

existing male toilets, fixtures, floor & wall
tiles to be demolished and services capped

existing female toilets, fixtures, floor & wall tiles
to be demolished and services cappedexisting bin storage and storage

area for waste

proposed new
opening to
existing wall

existing doors to install new compliant
decals in accordance with AS 1428.1 - 2009.

existing aluminium doors to be
demolished and replaced with NCC
compliant accessible doors

existing store rm to be
converted into new
kiosk (Change of use
application)

existing shower hob to be removed & floor made good.

STORE RM

PHYSICAL TRAINING RM

STORE RM

RESCUE BOARD RM

SWITCH
BOARD
RM

COOL RM

FOYER

MALE TOILETS

FEMALE TOILETS
PUBLIC FEMALE
TOILETS

PUBLIC MALE
TOILETS

ACCESSIBLE
 TOILET

SURF SKI STORE
UNIFORM STORE RM

MALE SHOWERS

LIFT

FEMALE SHOWERS

FOYER

SOUTHERN
COLONADE

SOUTHERN
ENTRY

WESTERN
ENTRY

STAIRS ABOVE

STORE

STORE RM
existing internal finishes
to be removed and
substrate made good.

LEGEND:

 EXTENT OF EXISTING TO REMAIN UNALTERED

 EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN UNALTERED

 EXISTING FLOOR FINISH TO BE DEMOLISHED

 EXTENT OF DOORS, WALLS, WINDOWS + OPENINGS TO  
 BE DEMOLISHED

DEMOLITION:

DEMOLITION WILL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS 2601 - 2001 THE DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURE.

ANY ASBESTOS MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NSW WORK COVER AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS AND ACCREDITED
INDIVIDUALS.

NOTE: NO WORK TO BE CONDUCTED ON COUNCIL PROPERTY WITHOUT
PRIOR APPROVAL

NOTE: ALL DEMOLITION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS SURVEY
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existing aluminium glass panel swing doors
to be reused and installed to uniform store

existing hi level window to be removed and
infilled with masonry to match existing
external walls

existing aluminium glass panel swing doors
to be removed reused for uniform store

line of existing internal wall to
be demolished

existing walls & doors to be
removed shown dashed

existing flooring to be
removed and replaced with
new floor tiles to foyer

new solid core door to uniform store

existing door to be
removed and opening
increased in width

new door to toilet

new door to toilet

existing security doors to male & female
showers to be fitted with new
perforated aluminium sheet

existing male toilets to be
renovated, new fixtures,
fittings, floor & wall tiles

existing female toilets to be
renovated, new fixtures,
fittings, floor & wall tiles

existing bin storage and storage
area for waste

new highlight window

WT1

existing doors to be removed and
replaced with new doors to provide an
850mm clear active leaf to comply with
AS 1428.1 circulation requirements

existing doors to install new compliant
decals in accordance with AS 1428.1 - 2009.

new counter opening
to existing wall

existing store rm to be
converted into new
kiosk (Change of use
application)

1.03
exFL 3. 720
ex conc.

1.03
exFL 3. 720
ex carpet tiles

1.04
exFL 3. 720
ex conc.

1.05
exFL 3. 720
ex conc.

1.06
exFL 3. 720
new tiles

1.07
exFL 3. 720
ex tiles

1.08
exFL 3. 720
ex tiles

1.10
exFL 3. 720
ex tiles

1.09
exFL 3. 720
ex tiles

1.11
exFL 3. 720
ex tiles

1.12
exFL 3. 720
tiles

1.17
exFL 3. 720
ex carpet

1.16
exFL 3. 720
ex conc. 1.15

exFL 3. 720
new tiles

1.14
exFL 3. 720
ex conc.

1.13
exFL 3. 720
ex conc.

1.06
exFL 3. 720
new tiles

STAGE 2
WORKS

STAGE 2
WORKS

STAGE 2
WORKS

new openings to kiosk
refer drawing A7000
series for details

new kiosk internal fit out
by other. fit out to comply

with AS 1428.1

existing shower hob to be removed & floor made good.

STORE RM

PHYSICAL TRAINING RM

STORE RM

RESCUE BOARD RM

SWITCH
BOARD
RM

COOL RM

FOYER

MALE TOILETS

FEMALE TOILETS
PUBLIC FEMALE
TOILETS

PUBLIC MALE
TOILETS

ACCESSIBLE
 TOILET

NEW KIOSK

NEW PHYSIO RM

SURF SKI STORE
UNIFORM STORE RM

MALE SHOWERS

LIFT

FEMALE SHOWERS

FOYER

SOUTHERN
COLONADE

SOUTHERN
ENTRY

WESTERN
ENTRY

EASTERN COLONADE

STAIRS ABOVE

STORE

WATER PROOFING:

RENOVATION TO WET AREAS TO BE WATERPROOFED & MEMBRANES TO
COMPLY WITH THE BCA CLAUSE F1.7 AND AS STANDARD 3740- 2010.
EXISTING AND NEW FLOOR WASTES TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
F7.7.

ELECTRICAL:

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS STANDARDS 3000
FOR ELECTRICAL WORKS.

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

CODE: DETAILS:

100mm NON LOAD BEARING STUD FRAMED
WALL WITH PAINTED PLASTER BOARD LINING
WITH R2 INSULATION.
13mm Gyprock plus TO BE USED TO COMPLY
WITH NCC CLAUSE C2D11 FIRE HAZARD
PROPERTIES SPECIFICATION 7.

WT1

FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES: FLOORS, WALLS & CEILINGS

ALL NEW FLOOR & WALL LININGS TO COMPLY WITH NCC C2D11 FIRE
HAZARD PROPERTIES AND SPECIFICATION 7, NAMELY:
- FLOOR COVERING A MAXIMUM SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATE OF 750
PERCENT - MINUTES.
- WALL  / CEILING COVERINGS A SMOKE GROWTH RATE INDEX NOT
MORE THAN 100, OR AVERAGE SPECIFIC EXTINCTION AREA LESS THAN
250 M2/KG
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new roller door opening to curved wall, with
solid aluminium framed sill, styles and head.

new roller shutter door opening to existing
opening. existing door to be removed and
opening increased in width

FFL 3,720
ground floor

FFL 6,720
first floor

FFL 12,949
roof level

FFL 9,720
roof level

LEGEND:

 EXTENT OF EXISTING TO REMAIN UNALTERED
 NEW WALLS / CONSTRUCTION
-/-/- DENOTES STRUCTURAL ADEQUACY / INTEGRITY /
INSULATION
FFL FINISHES FLOOR LEVEL
exFFL EXISTING FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
GL GROUND LEVEL
RL REDUCED LEVEL
N COL.  STRUCUTRUAL COLUMN (REFER STRUCT. ENGINEERS
DRWGS  FOR DETAILS).
DP DOWN PIPES

NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR'S ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY IN ADVANCE THE
SUPERINTENDENT WHEN EXISTING SERVICES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
INTERRUPTED. INTERRUPTION OF EXISTING SERVICES WILL BE CARRIED
OUT DURING APPROVED TIMES SET BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, THIS
MAY INCLUDE OUTSIDE NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

2. PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING/EXCAVATION/CORE HOLES THE
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CONDUCT UNDERGROUND DETECTION
INVESTIGATION AND 'DAIL BEFORE YOU DIG'

3. CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE
WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR A DECISION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

GENERAL NOTES

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURAL, FIRE ENG. + HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS.

WATER PROOFING:

RENOVATION TO WET AREAS TO BE WATERPROOFED & MEMBRANES TO
COMPLY WITH THE BCA CLAUSE F1.7 AND AS STANDARD 3740- 2010.
EXISTING AND NEW FLOOR WASTES TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
F7.7.

FIRE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION:

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CLASS A, B & C PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES TO EACH STOREY
ADJACENT TO EACH REQUIRED EXIT WHILST THE BUILDING IS UNDER
CONSTRUCTION

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

CODE: DETAILS:

100mm NON LOAD BEARING STUD FRAMED
WALL WITH PAINTED PLASTER BOARD LINING
WITH R2 INSULATION.
13mm Gyprock plus TO BE USED TO COMPLY
WITH NCC CLAUSE C2D11 FIRE HAZARD
PROPERTIES SPECIFICATION 7.

WT1

FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES: FLOORS, WALLS & CEILINGS

ALL NEW FLOOR & WALL LININGS TO COMPLY WITH NCC C2D11 FIRE
HAZARD PROPERTIES AND SPECIFICATION 7, NAMELY:
- FLOOR COVERING A MAXIMUM SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATE OF 750
PERCENT - MINUTES.
- WALL  / CEILING COVERINGS A SMOKE GROWTH RATE INDEX NOT
MORE THAN 100, OR AVERAGE SPECIFIC EXTINCTION AREA LESS THAN
250 M2/KG
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